HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND THE ENVIRONMENT

February 19,2007 Hearing Room C

1:00 P.M. Tapes 32 - 33

MEMBERS PRESENT:

Rep. Jackie Dingfelder, Chair
Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair
Rep. E. Terry Beyer

Rep. Bob Jenson

Rep. Greg Macpherson

MEMBERS EXCUSED:

Rep. Chuck Burley, Vice-Chair

Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT:

Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator

Ian Tolleson, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2051 — Public Hearing
Informational Meeting

Draft Conservation Plan for the Oregon Coastal Coho Evolutionary

Significant Unit
National Perspectives on Water Measurement Strategies
Overview: Water Measurement in Oregon

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
32A 003 Chair Dingfelder calls meeting to order at 1:09 p.m.
HB 2051 — Public Hearing
007 Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator
009 Chair Dingfelder
024 Jack Isselmann, Lobbyist, City of Hillsboro (EXHIBIT A)
052 Chair Dingfelder
054 Greg Miller, Government Relations Specialist, Associated
General Contractors
071 Scott Aschom, Executive Director, Oregon Agricultural Alliance
083 Chair Dingfelder
093 Jonathan Schlueter, Executive Director, Westside Economic
Alliance (EXHIBIT B)
145 James McCauley, Vice-President of Government Affairs, Home
Builders Association of Metropolitan Portland (EXHIBIT C)
32A 200 Chair Dingfelder
202 Jon Chandler, Land Use Specialist, Oregon Home Builders
Association
247 Chair Dingfelder
248 Rep. Cannon



270
272
289
314
332
344
417

470
474

33A 019
032

035
038
049
050

078

101
110
112
173
174
230
236
244

Chair Dingfelder

Schlueter

McCauley

Chandler

Chair Dingfelder

Terry Whisler, Project Coordinator, City of Cornelius
Dennis Mulvihill, Government Relations Coordinator,
Washington County

Chair Dingfelder

Harlan Levy, Representative, Oregon Association of Realtors
Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Cannon

Levy

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Cannon

Kelly Ross, Representative, Oregon Chapter Institute of Real
Estate Management

Don Schellenberg, Associate Director of Governmental Affairs,
Oregon Farm Bureau

Rep. Cannon

Randy Tucker, Legislative Affairs, METRO
Carl Hosticka, Councilor, METRO

Rep. Cannon

Tucker

Rep. Cannon

Hosticka

Tucker

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

250

Marion Hayes, Government Relations Director, Portland
Business Alliance (EXHIBIT D)
Rep. Cannon

WATER - INFORMATIONAL MEETING

263

32B 024
33B 028
035

171
175
377
390

401

032
034
041
044
049
053

Ed Bowles, Fish Division Director, Oregon Department of Fish
and Wildlife (EXHIBIT E)

Rep. Cannon

Chair Dingfelder

Michael Campana, Director, Institute for Water & Watersheds
(EXHIBIT F)

Chair Dingfelder

Campana

Chair Dingfelder

Debbie Colbert, Senior Policy Coordinator, Oregon Water
Resource Department

Barry Norris, Technical Services Administrator, Oregon Water
Resources Department (EXHIBIT G)

Chair Dingfelder

Norris

Rep. Cannon

Colbert

Chair Dingfelder

Colbert



060 Norris

093 Chair Dingfelder

094 Norris

095 Chair

096 Norris

098 Chair Dingfelder

099 Norris

100 Colbert

106 Norris

111 Colbert

113 Norris

166 Chair Dingfelder

181 Norris

187 Colbert

189 Chair Dingfelder adjourns meeting at 2:55 p.m.
EXHIBIT SUMMARY

HB 2051, written testimony of Tom Hughes, Jack Isselmann, 1 p
HB 2051, written testimony, Jonathan Schlueter, 4 pp

HB 2051, informational packet, James McCauley, 32 pp

HB 2051, written testimony, Marion Hayes, 1 p

Water, informational packet, Ed Bowles, 26 pp

Water, Power Point presentation, Michael Campana, 18 pp
Water, Power Point presentation, Barry Norris, 11 pp

QmmUuaw>



