## **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND THE ENVIRONMENT**

February 19, 2007 Hearing Room C 1:00 P.M. Tapes 32 - 33

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Jackie Dingfelder, Chair Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair Rep. E. Terry Beyer Rep. Bob Jenson Rep. Greg Macpherson
MEMBERS EXCUSED:	Rep. Chuck Burley, Vice-Chair Rep. Greg Smith
STAFF PRESENT:	Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrat

SIAFF PRESENT: Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator Ian Tolleson, Committee Assistant

## **MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:**

HB 2051 – Public Hearing Informational Meeting Draft Conservation Plan for the Oregon Coastal Coho Evolutionary Significant Unit National Perspectives on Water Measurement Strategies Overview: Water Measurement in Oregon

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
32A	003	Chair Dingfelder calls meeting to order at 1:09 p.m.
<u>HB 2051 – Pul</u>	blic Hearing	
	007	Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator
	009	Chair Dingfelder
	024	Jack Isselmann, Lobbyist, City of Hillsboro (EXHIBIT A)
	052	Chair Dingfelder
	054	Greg Miller, Government Relations Specialist, Associated General Contractors
	071	Scott Aschom, Executive Director, Oregon Agricultural Alliance
	083	Chair Dingfelder
	093	Jonathan Schlueter, Executive Director, Westside Economic Alliance (EXHIBIT B)
	145	James McCauley, Vice-President of Government Affairs, Home Builders Association of Metropolitan Portland (EXHIBIT C)
32A	200	Chair Dingfelder
	202	Jon Chandler, Land Use Specialist, Oregon Home Builders Association
	247	Chair Dingfelder
	248	Rep. Cannon

	250	
	270	Chair Dingfelder
	272	Schlueter
	289	McCauley
	314	Chandler
	332	Chair Dingfelder
	344	Terry Whisler, Project Coordinator, City of Cornelius
	417	Dennis Mulvihill, Government Relations Coordinator, Washington County
	470	Chair Dingfelder
	474	Harlan Levy, Representative, Oregon Association of Realtors
33A	019	Chair Dingfelder
	032	Rep. Cannon
	035	Levy
	038	Chair Dingfelder
	049	Rep. Cannon
	050	Kelly Ross, Representative, Oregon Chapter Institute of Real
		Estate Management
	078	Don Schellenberg, Associate Director of Governmental Affairs,
		Oregon Farm Bureau
	101	Rep. Cannon
	110	Randy Tucker, Legislative Affairs, METRO
	112	Carl Hosticka, Councilor, METRO
	173	Rep. Cannon
	174	Tucker
	230	Rep. Cannon
	236	Hosticka
	244	Tucker
The followi		ny is submitted for the record without public testimony:
	ng prepared testimo	Marion Hayes, Government Relations Director, Portland
		Business Alliance (EXHIBIT D)
	250	Rep. Cannon
WATER - I	NFORMATIONAL	
	263	Ed Bowles, Fish Division Director, Oregon Department of Fish
		and Wildlife (EXHIBIT E)
32B	024	Rep. Cannon
33B	028	Chair Dingfelder
	035	Michael Campana, Director, Institute for Water & Watersheds
		(EXHIBIT F)
	171	Chair Dingfelder
	175	Campana
	377	Chair Dingfelder
	390	Debbie Colbert, Senior Policy Coordinator, Oregon Water
		Resource Department
	401	Barry Norris, Technical Services Administrator, Oregon Water Resources Department (EXHIBIT G)
	032	Chair Dingfelder
	034	Norris
	041	Rep. Cannon
	044	Colbert
	049	Chair Dingfelder
	053	Colbert
	~~~~	~~~~~

060	Norris
093	Chair Dingfelder
094	Norris
095	Chair
096	Norris
098	Chair Dingfelder
099	Norris
100	Colbert
106	Norris
111	Colbert
113	Norris
166	Chair Dingfelder
181	Norris
187	Colbert
189	Chair Dingfelder adjourns meeting at 2:55 p.m.

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. HB 2051, written testimony of Tom Hughes, Jack Isselmann, 1 p
- B. HB 2051, written testimony, Jonathan Schlueter, 4 pp
- C. HB 2051, informational packet, James McCauley, 32 pp
- D. HB 2051, written testimony, Marion Hayes, 1 p
- E. Water, informational packet, Ed Bowles, 26 pp
- F. Water, Power Point presentation, Michael Campana, 18 pp
- G. Water, Power Point presentation, Barry Norris, 11 pp